TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM619042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Risk First (IP) Limited		12/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIS Quality Management Corp.	
Street Address:	250 Greenwich Street	
Internal Address:	7 World Trade Center	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88523557	PFAROE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129459533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm **Correspondent Name:** 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7717-2007680
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm	
SIGNATURE:	/Cecilia R. Dickson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2007680Assign#page1.tif source=2007680Assign#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0842

source=2007680Assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0843

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is entered into this December 1, 2020, by and between Risk First (IP) Limited (registered in England and Wales with company number 08749689), with its registered address at Second Floor, 77 Kingsway, London, WC2B 6SR, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), and MIS Quality Management Corp. with its principal business address at address at 7 World Trade Center at 250 Greenwich Street, New York, NY 10007 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered owner of the trademarks, and the goodwill attaching thereto, listed in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee acquired, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A" and all goodwill associated with the business of the Assignor in the Trademarks by way of written assignment on December 1, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms that it did assign, transfer, and set over, and also hereby assigns, transfers and sets over, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of the goodwill associated with any of the Trademarks, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of any of the Trademarks.

This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York. The parties agree that the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York shall have exclusive jurisdiction of any dispute with respect to this Confirmatory Assignment. Both the Assignor and Assignee irrevocably agree that such suits, actions or proceedings may only be commenced or prosecuted in such court, and each irrevocably waives any claim that any such court constitutes an inconvenient forum for the prosecution of such suit, action or proceeding. Both of the parties irrevocably agree not to seek the transfer of any such suit, action or proceeding to any court located outside of the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in counterparts, including by facsimile or PDF, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature Page Follows]

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of December 1, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

Risk First (IP) Limited

Name

Name: Matthew Seymour

Title: Director

ASSIGNEE:

MIS Quality Management Corp.

Name: Miwako Hosaka

Title: President

Schedule A

Trademarks:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App./Reg. No.
PFAROE	Canada	TMA908245
PFAROE	E.U.	008866642
PFAROE	Hong Kong	301543095
PFAROE	U.K.	UK00002497310
PFAROE	U.S.	88/523,557
PENSIONS FIRST	Canada	TMA870110
PENSIONS FIRST	Hong Kong	301545291
PENSIONS FIRST	Japan	5285832
PENSIONS FIRST	U.K.	UK00002471466
PENSIONSFIRST	U.S.	4518169
RETIRING RISK	U.K.	UK00002471467

RECORDED: 01/07/2021